
BARC South Western Centre  -  Gurston Down Speed Hill Climb SBD 16th April 2011

seconds
Class A - SBD REGISTERED ROAD LEGAL CARS

16 Derek Jones 39.4939.57 39.49

14 Kevin Padley 39.6939.69 41.20

15 Andrew webber 41.1541.15 N/S

714 Liz Padley 43.4945.23 43.49

seconds
Class B1 - PRE-WAR AUSTIN 7 CARS (Road)
Stewart Arklay (Austin 7 Ulster) 22/4/06 46.97

25 Bernard Cowley 50.1750.17 52.88

24 David Tasker 50.6951.89 50.69

19 Martin Whittaker 55.3656.54 55.36

21 Peter Tierney 55.8655.86 N/S

23 Thomas Emden 58.2059.16 58.20

22 Bill Abbott 58.6160.21 58.61

20 Clive Pearce N/S N/S

seconds
Class B2 - PRE-WAR AUSTIN 7 CARS (Track)
Michael Fitzmaurice (Austin  7 Special) 19/4/97 43.58

32 Terry Griffin 46.3846.38 46.96

27 Colin Danks 46.8047.26 46.80

31 Nick Allen 48.0648.06 48.65

30 Carol Woods 48.9048.90 50.79

28 Matt Johnston 49.3049.87 49.30

29 Rod Dainty 53.4153.82 53.41

seconds
Class C - WESTFIELD CARS
Matt Hillam (Westfield Sei) 17/4/10 32.7

43 Matt Hillam 31.90 NR31.90 FAIL

35 Barry Slingsby 34.1534.86 34.15

735 Adrian Clinton-Watkins 34.3534.35 34.45

42 Howard Gaskin 34.8635.06 34.86

39 Tom Caldecourt 36.5737.08 36.57

45 Stephen Herbert 36.9237.62 36.92

38 Rob Crossland 37.3863.25 37.38

44 Mark Schlanker 38.3538.56 38.35

37 Stuart Hill 38.3838.78 38.38

40 Mark Bishop 39.2640.15 39.26

36 Daniel Knight 39.9640.43 39.96

41 Colin Way 42.7243.72 42.72

seconds
Class D - TVR CARS
Jes Firth (TVR Cerbera) 19/4/09 35.78

53 Simon Fletcher 36.5137.32 36.51

61 Alan Davies 37.5538.01 37.55

60 Steve Cox 38.4939.05 38.49

59 Trevor McMaster 38.9639.46 38.96

57 Mark Everett 39.2939.29 39.76

56 Geoff Stallard 39.7940.45 39.79

51 Tony Bradfield 39.9940.21 39.99

54 Mark Harris 40.5940.71 40.59

49 Richard Blacklee 41.1041.60 41.10

48 Michael Horn 41.3942.34 41.39

58 Steve Hunter 42.9843.91 42.98

758 Jo Briars 43.9444.24 43.94

55 Neil Hastle N/S N/S

50 Paul Crossman N/S N/S

52 Peter Watson N/S N/S

seconds
Class 4a - ROADGOING SERIES  PRODUCTION CARS UP TO 2000 c.c.
Andrew Webber(Lotus Elan+2) 19/7/09 39.72

66 Paul Webster 40.7240.72 41.46

65 Adrian Cornwell 41.0641.06 41.91

64 Miles Horne N/S N/S

seconds
Class 4b - ROADGOING SERIES  PRODUCTION CARS OVER 2000 c.c.
Roy Barker (Mitsubishi Evo5) 18/7/10 34.69

74 Simon Neve 37.3037.69 37.30

73 Sarah Fudge 42.5842.58 43.59

72 Richard Summers 43.9544.17 43.95

772 Lindsay Summers 47.4447.87 47.44

seconds
Class 4c - ROADGOING SPECIALIST  PRODUCTION CARS
David Warburton (Caterham ) 29/8/10 33.17

82 Steve Butts 35.1135.36 35.11

81 Mike Williams 35.9435.94 36.52

77 Stewart Green 37.2738.46 37.27

79 Tim Richardson 38.7738.77 38.83

78 Adrian Lewis 39.5339.53 39.70

80 Anthony Burris 39.7939.85 39.79

76 Hayley Thorne 42.3242.45 42.32

seconds
Class 4d - CHAIMAN'S INVITATION

84 Timothy Needell 32.5633.80 32.56

784 Jonathan Smith 33.8938.30 33.89

seconds
Class 6 - MODIFIED LIMITED PRODUCTION MARQUE SPORTS CARS OVE
Pete Tyler (Triumph TR8) 20/7/97 33.97

788 Philip Page #Er41.02

93 Bob Mortimer 36.6237.53 36.62

91 Steve Holley 36.8136.81 36.82

90 Robert Lancaster-Gaye 37.3937.39 37.66

89 Simon Brown 38.5638.56 38.77

88 David Eyre 40.3140.57 40.31

792 Dee Stapley N/S N/S

92 Ben Stapley N/S N/S

seconds
Class 7 - MODIFIED LIMITED PRODUCTION SALOON CARS UP TO 1400 c.c
Jim White (Austin Mini) 18/7/10 36.28

100 Neal Masters 36.4836.94 36.48

101 James White 36.5736.57 36.67

98 Colin Smith 37.1938.19 37.19

900 Graham Masters 37.8238.62 37.82

96 Richard Porter 40.4940.49 40.49

97 Phillip Eaton N/S N/S

seconds
Class 8 - MODIFIED LIMITED PRODUCTION SPORTS CARS UP TO 1400 c.c
Andy Griffiths (Caterham Hayabusa) 24/5/09 31.88

103 Andrew Davis 33.4035.14 33.40

903 Edmund Davis 43.7354.32 43.73

seconds
Class 10 - MODIFIED LIMITED PRODUCTION SPORTS CARS 1401-2000 c.c.
Jonathan Gates  (Westfield Sei) 10/9/06 31.41

113 Andy Dunbar 32.3833.06 32.38

109 Ritchie Gatt 33.0133.01 33.97

114 Terry Luff 33.8133.98 33.81

110 Paul Cardy 37.3537.35 N/S

111 Peter Ellens 40.4940.65 40.49

112 Phil Williams 46.6746.84 46.67

seconds
Class 11 - MODIFIED LIMITED PRODUCTION SALOON CARS OVER 2000 c.
Roger Banks (Audi S4) 24/8/08 33.7

120 Roy Barker 35.7636.00 35.76

917 Andy Trayner 36.4836.48 N/S

119 Geoff Twemlow N/S N/S

117 Tim Clarke N/S N/S

seconds
Class 13 - HISTORICALLY INTERESTING
Fyrth Crosse (Ensign LNF3) 19/6/10 33.04

131 Chris Cannell 33.5633.56 33.68

132 Fyrth Crosse 34.3634.36 FAIL

130 Geoff Hunt 34.9634.96 36.36

927 Luke Kemp 35.8436.41 35.84

127 Hugh Kemp 38.0149.51 38.01

129 Mike Broome 39.4839.48 39.65

128 Reginald Broome 45.8948.43 45.89

seconds
Class 14 - HILLCLIMB SUPER SPORTS CARS
Alan Thompson (Mallock Mk 21/24) 25/5/97 30.71

133 Simon Marsh 33.1533.21 33.15

seconds
Class 15 - SPORTS LIBRE CARS UP TO 2000 c.c.
Ed Hollier (OMS SC1) 26/8/07 29.77

141 Keith Diggle 31.6432.41 31.64

134 Clive Wooster 33.9533.95 33.97

136 James Moore 35.0036.95 35.00

137 Ian Gaskell 35.5736.74 35.57

138 David Tearle 36.0036.81 36.00

938 James Tearle 36.5536.55 36.62

139 Gordon Pearce 37.0138.60 37.01

140 Jonathan Gates N/S N/S

940 Peter Sexton N/S N/S

135 Mark Alley N/S N/S

seconds
Class 16 - SPORTS LIBRE CARS OVER 2000 c.c.
Nic Mann (Mannic Beattie) 26/8/07 28.42

145 Sue Hayes 33.9033.90 34.04

144 Paul Punnett 37.7038.46 37.70

seconds
Class 18 - RACING CARS UP TO 600 c.c.
Adam Steel (Martlet DM8) 29/8/04 31.52

150 Peter Clark 35.1535.60 35.15

seconds
Class 19 - RACING CARS 601-1100 c.c.
Rob Barksfield (P.C.D. Saxon) 18/7/04 28.93

153 Calum Kemp 32.8632.89 32.86

154 Robin Maryon 39.3239.50 39.32

952 Mike Gregory N/S N/S

152 Nik Gregory N/S N/S

seconds
Class 20 - RACING CARS 1101 - 1600 C.C.
Will Hall (Force PC) 30/8/09 28.3

158 Peter D. Smith 30.0531.09 30.05

958 Richard Gaylard 30.7031.39 30.70

156 Adrian Moody 34.4034.56 34.40

157 Ian Chard 36.2336.23 50.22

155 Ian Cameron 36.9337.56 36.93

seconds
Class 21 - RACING CARS 1601-2000 c.c.
Trevor Willis (OMS CF04) 29/5/05 28.08

162 Andy Mcbeath 31.8333.76 31.83

160 Paul Alexander 32.7233.26 32.72

960 Richard Alexander 35.1335.57 35.13

163 Roger Cock N/S N/S

seconds
Class 22 - RACING CARS OVER 2000 c.c.
Scott Moran (Gould GR61X) 24/5/09 25.93

167 John Forsyth 29.5029.50 29.93 FTD

166 Rodney Thorne 30.2130.80 30.21

966 Colin Pook 32.2732.76 32.27

967 Brian Moody 34.0934.09 34.96

seconds
Class 23a - H.S.A. SPEED CHAMPIONSHIP - Saloons & Sports Cars
Simon Braithwaite (Caterham Super 7) 24/8/03 35.02

170 Neil Duncanson 36.4136.41 37.20

171 Hugh Trotman 38.2939.05 38.29

169 Steve Harris 45.2946.27 45.29

172 Peter Kukainis N/S N/S

seconds
Class 23b - H.S.A. SPEED CHAMPIONSHIP - Sports Racing & Racing
Daniel Pickett (Jedi MK4) 28/8/05 31.58

173 Simon Andrews 33.1733.70 33.17

973 Bernard Kevill 35.7036.44 35.70




